

OCT 21 2002

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 02-281

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

INYO COUNTY, A PUBLIC ENTITY; PHIL McDOWELL,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS DISTRICT ATTORNEY;
DAN LUCAS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SHERIFF
Petitioners

v.

PAIUTE-SHOSHONE INDIANS OF THE BISHOP COMMUNITY
OF THE BISHOP COLONY; AND
BISHOP PAIUTE GAMING CORPORATION
Respondents

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
NATIONAL SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION, ET AL.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

John J. Brandt*
*Counsel of Record
James R. Parrish
BRANDT, JENNINGS, ROBERTS,
DAVIS & SNEE, PLLC
6565 Arlington Boulevard
Suite 200
Falls Church, Virginia 22042
(703) 536-2500
(703) 536-2600 (facsimile)

Attorneys for *Amici Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE* 1

REASON FOR GRANTING CERTIORARI 3

ARGUMENT 4

 THE PETITIONER SHERIFF AND HIS DEPUTIES
 WERE ENTITLED TO QUALIFIED IMMUNITY
 REGARDING A FACIALLY VALID SEARCH
 WARRANT 4

 A. Background of Qualified Immunity 5

 B. The Ninth Circuit Erroneously Concluded
 That Respondents Had A Right To Be
 Free From A Facially Valid Search Warrant 6

 C. Respondents Had No Clearly Established Right
 To Avoid Service Of A Facially Valid Search
 Warrant And Therefore Petitioner Was
 Entitled To Qualified Immunity 7

 D. The Petitioner Sheriff, Or His Deputies, Could
 Reasonably Have Believed That They Were Not
 Violating Respondents' Fourth
 Amendment Rights 8

CONCLUSION 9

APPENDIX – Appendix A – List of all of the Sheriff's
organizations who join in this *Amici Curiae* Brief

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Aleotti v. Baars, 896 F. Supp. 1 (D.D.C. 1995),
aff'd, 107 F.3d 922 (1996) 8

Anderson v. Creighton, 483 U.S. 635, 107 S. Ct. 3034,
 97 L. Ed. 2d 523 (1987) 6

Baker v. McCollan, 443 U.S. 137, 99 S. Ct. 2689,
 61 L. Ed. 2d 433 (1979) 7, 8

Harlow v. Fitzgerald, 457 U.S. 800, 102 S. Ct. 2727,
 73 L. Ed. 2d 396 (1982) 5, 8

Hunter v. Bryant, 502 U.S. 224, 112 S. Ct. 534,
 116 L. Ed. 2d 589 (1991) 5, 6

Mitchell v. Forsyth, 472 U.S. 511, 105 S. Ct. 2806,
 86 L. Ed. 2d 411 (1985) 5

Nevada v. Hicks, 533 U.S. 353, 121 S. Ct. 2304,
 150 L. Ed. 2d 398 (2001) 3, 7

Saucier v. Katz, 533 U.S. 194, 121 S. Ct. 2151,
 150 L. Ed. 2d 272 (2001) *passim*

United States v. James, 980 F.2d 1314 (9th Cir. 1992),
cert. denied, 510 U.S. 838, 114 S. Ct. 119,
 126 L. Ed. 2d 84 (1993) 6

Statutes:

42 U.S.C. § 1983 2, 4
